Provinciasy
Comunidades
Auténomas

A Corufa
Lugo
Ourense
Pontevedra
GALICIA

P. DE ASTURIAS

CANTABRIA

Alava
Guipuzcoa
Vizcaya

PAIS VASCO

NAVARRA

LA RIOJA

Huesca

Teruel

Z3ragoza
ARAGON

Barcelona

Girona

Lleida

Tarragona
CATALUNA

BALEARES

Avila
Burgos
Ledn
Palencia
Salamanca
Segovia
Soria
Valladolid
Zamora
CASTILLA Y LEON

MADRID

Albacete
Ciudad Real
Cuenca
Guadalajara
Toledo
CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

Alicante
Castellén
Valencia
C. VALENCIANA

R. DE MURCIA

Badajoz
Céceres
EXTREMADURA

Almerfa

Cadiz

Cérdoba

Granada

Huelva

Jaén

Maélaga

Sevilla
ANDALUCIA

Las Palmas
S.C. de Tenerife

CANARIAS

ESPANA

7.6.15.1. HORTALIZAS DE HOJA O TALLO-ENDIVIA:

Andlisis provincial de superficie, rendimiento y produccién, 2019

Superficie (hectareas)

Regadio

Secano
Aire libre

- 125

- 125

1 190

Protegido

Total

56

125

125

191

Rendimiento (kg/ha)

Secano

7.000

Regadio

Aire libre

29.000

20.000

20.000

22.000

22.000

23.500

24.116

Protegido

Produccién
(toneladas)

1.624

20

20

2.750

2.750

188

4.589





